

Participation Agreement

This Participation Agreement includes the terms and conditions for your participation in the 2020 Houston Texans Stats Challenge presented by Schlumberger (the "Stats Challenge"). Please read the following carefully and then sign below to evidence your agreement:

1. Program Overview.

- Stats Challenge will start on September 14 and end on November 6, 2020
- Available for Sixth Grade Teachers and parents of Sixth Grade Students in Houston and surrounding areas who registered via <u>www.houstontexans.com</u> by September 18, 2020
- Curriculum includes six (6) worksheets designed by Houston Texans and Region 4 with questions related to the Houston Texans (e.g., games, Stadium, etc.)

2. Teacher/Parent Commitment.

- Start utilizing the supplements on September 14th. Continue with approximately one (1) worksheet per week during the eight (8) week timeframe for a total of six (6) worksheets.
- Upon the conclusion of the lessons, ask each student to write an essay (200 word limit) on how the Stats Challenge has impacted their math career and how they've learned over the course of the program.
- Grade the essays utilizing the rubric provided by the Houston Texans.
- If you are a **<u>Teacher</u>**:
 - Send the attached Parent Consent and Contest Rules home to students' parents if they are selected as a classroom finalist. Request that parents sign and return the Parent Consent.
 - Email a PDF of the <u>top two (2)</u> essays (including the associated Parent Consent) to the Houston Texans at the following e-mail address: <u>texansstatschallenge@houstontexans.com</u> on or before <u>November 6</u>.
 - If one of your students is a winner of the Stats Challenge contest (described below):
 - Confirm that acceptance of the Zoom Meet and Greet invitation and Gift Bag is permitted under school district policies (e.g., rules and restrictions regarding accepting gifts).
 - If so, attend the Houston Texans Zoom Meet and Greet, along with the winning student and their guest.
- If you are a **Parent**:
 - Please complete and sign the Parent Consent.
 - Email a PDF of the signed Parent Consent and the essay to the Houston Texans at the following e-mail address: <u>texansstatschallenge@houstontexans.com</u> on or before <u>November 6</u>.
 - If your child is a winner of the Stats Challenge contest, attend the Houston Texans Zoom Meet and Greet.



3. Contest Details.

- On or about November 13th, the Houston Texans will randomly select ten (10) winners from all essays received.
- Each of the ten (10) winners, along with the winner's teacher or parent, as applicable, will receive the following:
 - An invitation to "Player for a Day," which includes a private Zoom Meet & Greet with a current Houston Texans Player
 - One (1) Houston Texans Gift Bag

4. **NAME AND LIKENESS RELEASE.** If one of your students (or your child, as applicable) is a winner and you attend the Houston Texans Zoom Meet and Greet, you agree that the Houston Texans may take videos and photographs of you and may use them forever and throughout the world in any manner without compensation to you. (The name and likeness release for the student is included in the Parent Consent.)

Agreed this day of September, 2020.
If you are a <u>Teacher</u> :
Signature:
Printed Name:
School:
If you are a <u>Parent</u> :
Signature:
Printed Name:
Name of Your Child: